# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul S. Wilson	09/20/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SafeStar Products Company Limited	
Street Address:	401 West Georgia Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 1G1	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29369263

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (604) 669-3432

Email: JAMdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: 480-The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$998 0004/JAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer A. Marles

Total Attachments: 1

source=S9980004\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 501307194 REEL: 025071 FRAME: 0752

S998 0004/JAM JAM/HWS/lm

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Paul S. Wilson, residing at 17684-20th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada, V3S 9V2 ("Assignor"), am the inventor of the design disclosed in

United States design patent application No. 29/369,263 filed 3 September 2010,

# entitled PORTABLE WATER PURIFICATION AND DISPENSING SYSTEM;

AND WHEREAS, SafeStar Products Company Limited, a British Columbia corporation, having a registered records office at 700-401 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6B 5A1 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said design and said application, and in, to and under all design patents or equivalent protection which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right and title to and interest in said design and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for design patent or equivalent protection on said design in all countries in my name or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said design, applications and design patents or equivalent protection for said design to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications for said design, to enforce any and all applications and design patents or equivalent protection for said design, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said design and all applications and design patents or equivalent protection for said design, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to me.

Paul S. Wilson

RECORDED: 09/23/2010

Witnessed by: Janet A. Welson

Printed Name: JANET A. WILSON

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 025071 FRAME: 0753